

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4341 of 2025

=====

HARISHCHANDRA AJAYPAL RAJPUT

Versus

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR AB VYAS(985) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS HARSHIKA R KHATRI(12548) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

G H VIRK(7392) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MR SIMRANJITSINGH H VIRK(11607) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 16/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

None present, even in the second call.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned to
13.04.2026.

MAYA

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)