

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4341 of 2025**

=====

HARISHCHANDRA AJAYPAL RAJPUT

Versus

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER & ANR.

=====

**Appearance:**

MR AB VYAS(985) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS HARSHIKA R KHATRI(12548) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

G H VIRK(7392) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MR SIMRANJITSINGH H VIRK(11607) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA**

**Date : 23/04/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

In view of sick note filed by learned advocate Mr.A.B. Vyas for the petitioner, stand over to 29.4.2026.

V.J. SATWARA

**(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)**